PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3473516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE LEVI	08/21/2013
AMRAM AIZENFELD	08/22/2013
GOLAN SALMAN	08/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EndoChoice Innovation Center Ltd.		
Street Address:	2 Hatochen Street		
Internal Address:	POB 3161 Business Industrial Park (North)		
City:	Caesarea		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	38900		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14791314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)464-5413

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael@novelip.com

Correspondent Name: SONA DALAL

Address Line 1: 191 WEST SECOND STREET
Address Line 4: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENC604_CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONA DALAL
SIGNATURE:	/SONA DALAL/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=ENC604USAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036303 FRAME: 0632

503426882

Attorney Occidet Number: ENC604.US Application Number: 13/984.028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, below named, listed and undersigned inventors,

Co-Inventor: Music Lavi, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at 6 Harama St., Apartment 14, Gancy Tilica 55900, Israel:

Co-leventor: America Aizenfeld, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at 054-4895064 Ramot Menoshe, 1924506, Israel; sud.

Co-Inventor: Guian Salman, a citizen of the State of Israel, residing at Halachamim 1984, Asid 39300, Israel

have invented centain new and useful improvements in a "Multi-Element Cover for a Multi-Camera Endoscope" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filled on August 6, 2013, and has been assigned Serial No. 13/984,028, which is a National Stage Entry of PCT/81.2012/050037, of the same title and Blad on February 6, 2012, which relies on United States Provisional Patent Application Number 61/439,948, filled on February 7, 2011, for priority (collectively all applications are referred to as "Applications"):

AND WHEREAS, EndoChoice Intervation Center Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 2 Hatochen St., P.O.B. 3161, Business Industrial Park (North), Caesarea 38900, Israel, desires to sequire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do bereby acknowledges that we have seld, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do bereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, and the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Applications, and all provisional applications relating therete, and all divisions, renewals and continuations or combinations in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all releases and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or equatives foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we benefit and suchestize and respect the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, where day it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Applications to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and accipes, any facts known to us respecting said Applications, and tentry is any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and relates applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Applications in all countries.

Signature		Signatore	Assertance Control of the Control of	
Print Name	Mosh: Levi	Print Nam	cAmeura Aizculeld	
Date 94	Asg - 244.5	Usac	22,7,2013	
Signature	<u> </u>	».		
Price Name	Golon Salroan			
Date 21	-08-2013			

PATENT REEL: 036303 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 08/06/2015